Doc#: 0722018063 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/08/2007 12:40 PM Pg: 1 of 8

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

CLAIM OF LIEN

Before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN K. MCNEEL ("the lien holder"), who duly sworn says that he is owed Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents (\$46,553.32) by KAREN CASH MCNEEL ("debtor"), whose address 15 5335 North Lakewood, Chicago, IL 60640, which amount was awarded to the lien holder by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Judge Mark Lopez presiding. That said obligation is secured by the lien on real property in the town of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois.

This debt is evidenced by Judge Mark Lope 2's court order dated July 5, 2007, which order is summarized in the Memorandum of Judgment dated August 3, 2007.

The said real estate is described as:

LOT 39 AND THE SOUTH 12-1/2 FEET OF LOT 40 IN BLOCK 10 IN COCHRAN'S THIRD ADDITION TO EDGEWATER BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 5335 North Lakewood, Chicago, IL 60640 Property Tax Identification Number: 14-08-120-006-0000

If a default occurs in payment, lien holder shall give notice to debtor of the default and shall specify a date for said default to be corrected. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified, lien holder at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this lien without further demand and may evoke the power of sale and any other

0722018063 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

remedies permitted by applicable law. If lien holder evokes the power of sale, the lien holder shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by the applicable laws of the State of Illinois to the debtor and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. The lien holder shall proceed in conformity with and in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois to perfect this remedy.

Xpon payment of all sums secured by this lien, lien holder shall release this security instrurgent without charge to debtor. Debtor shall pay any recordation costs, and shall pay all loans ares, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property, which may attain priority over this security instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

That said property is owned by KAREN CASH MCNEEL. That a total of \$46,553.32 is still owed to JOHN K. MCNEEL by KAREN CASH MCNEEL as evidenced by Cook County Circuit Court Judge Mark Lopez's court order dated July 5, 2007. That said Notice of Lien was personally delivered to the owner or owner's legal 2 K. McNeel
TNEEL counsel the <u>7</u>th day of August, 2007.

Signed this 7th day of August, 2007.

0722018063 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

On August 7,2007, before me <u>Catherine</u> M. By meappeared JOHN K. MCNEEL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to me within the instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in the authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the anti-y upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

Contion Office

WITNESS my hand and official seal

NOTARY PUBLIC

0722018063 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL C

John McNeel,

Judgment Creditor,

Doc#: 0721506115 Fee: \$32.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/03/2007 01:41 PM Pg: 1 of 5

-VS-

Karen Cash McNeel Judgment Debtor.

No. 03 D 5747

MEMORANDUM OF JUDGMENT

On July 5, 2007, Judgment was entered in this court in favor of Judgment Creditor, John McNeel, and against Karen Cash McNeel, whose address is 5335 N. Lakewood, Chicago, Illinois, in the amount of Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Thirty-Two Ce ats (\$46,553.32) a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

Date: August 3, 2007

Mail Recorded Instrument to Catherine M. Byrne Attorney at Law 77 West Washington St., Suite 1711 Chicago, Illinois 60602

UNOFFICIAL COPY CCG N002-300M-2/24/05 (

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

John McNed .	
v.	No. 03 D 5747
Kannoan Mendeel	1 of 3
	ORDER Could for an evantion
11112 MUHW CINNICS PO	etire the surrection controlled
Many on Reginients Cons	ORDER Chirc I'm Court for an evidentiany Cho petition, and other continued The petition of Court Culpina
- And a A Direction Of the Control o	
LO TO COME CONE PORT BOOM	ve per tun for Rule to sment
A second and the seco	of Book for My 13x4 1 1 to chawles
Rub 305 M May	and extraction for boin paytres
hunter South (all)),	and often of the start of payers
Dury prosent. It is no	they crowned in 1008 (B) for for for what of 2005 chart support
Dillower Oncy 12 Har	TONZZONIOCHY DOSOG ICO
Tet bully pin paying	and of zons chartery
Overaval	
Judement in the a	mount of \$14,15890512 a Regimient, Korm Cush Meweel of William Wenners, Barb ENTERED:
Control ogravist la	C RESPONDENCE ROLL ROLL BOOK
Atty. No.: for Men prepared	ENTERED:
Name:	
Atty. for:	Dated:,
Address:	· ····
City/State/Zip:	
Telephone:	Judge \ Judge's No.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

UNOFFICIAL COPY CCG N002-300M-2/24/05 (

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Telephone: 312 332 5100	Judge	Judge's No.
Address: 77 W. WULLICHA # 1711 City/State/Zip: Chalcay, R. Golder		
Atty.for: 19th tales of 1 th all	Dated:	
Name: Callyre II Rayne		
Auy, No.: 11010	ENTERED:	
11/11/11/11/12007 at \$ 130 PM	<i>)</i> .	Lied by the petiting
Delitarions Extitation For Response Legged 125 Rule to Fliend and both Light to Fliend and for response July 1 1/1007 2007 at \$ 1 20 pm	Margay No	Take Comigues 14,
particular's patritum for Kunga	roma volvetas V	arious for potitionalo
E) The Boundarile Potalise WY KA	UL KU, YWI	ct on the Rand for
Contago immediate entry.	1. 10:00	The varmontly and
amount of to 31, 160 T		
(aux) cooperations (aux)	in chirch	the MITST for
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	The second secon	DO ANT IN his
the state of the s	•	
	()	
3) Mithour's motion to Govern 2	alejana	bank statements
in laver of theoretimor,	J. Mayouv	in losilly Bank
ORI	DER	r L
70 _{Cr}		
Kuron Cook menal	-	2013
	ļ	
v.	No	. 03 D 13717
JUNE THE ARCH		
John muled		

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

UNOFFICIAL COPY CCG N002-300M-2/24/05 (

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

John minicol	
v.	No. 63 D 57 (7-
Karen Cosh Medred	3015
ORDEI	R whendras Vacaretara
ORDER (i) Norther party should be to or	f court.
Desperant on grantell it of Peterson for Rule 12.	dup 10 hopendo La
Petition for Rule 10.	
8) Respondent is granted locit	to degree y haven to knowly
holy our dis.	
	ENTERED:
Name: Jalhare M. Kay	Dated: JUDGEMARK LOPEZ - 1797
Address: 77 W. William # 171)	JUL 0 5 2007
City/State/Zip: UM(GA), II GO le 0 ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	Judge DOROTHY BROWN SLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, IL DEPUTY CLER
DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCU	HT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

0722018063 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago House Legal Description

LOT 39 AND THE SOUTH 12-1/2 FEET OF LOT 40 IN BLOCK 10 IN COCHRAN'S THIRD ADDITION TO EDGEWATER BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 5335 North Lakewood, Chicago, IL 60640 Property Tax Identification Number: 14-08-120-006-0000

Abbreviated legal address: Section-township: 08-40-14

Subdivision-Condo: COCHRANS3AE

Lot #: 39

Plock#: 10

Cool County

N. Cook

Roon 120

Chicago

Catalonny Clark's Office